
 Wheatland Athletics and Activities

Wrestling Varsity Schedule    (as of 07-11-19)

 

Type Time Opponent Location 

Tuesday, Dec 10, 2019

Duals 6:00PM TBA Wheatland High School 
Old Junior High
Gymnasium 

    

Friday, Dec 13, 2019

Invitational TBD Away vs. East Cheyenne East High
School 

    

Saturday, Dec 14, 2019

Invitational TBD Away vs. East Cheyenne East High
School 

    

Thursday, Dec 19, 2019

Duals 5:00PM Away vs. Gering Gering High School     

Friday, Dec 20, 2019

Invitational 1:00PM Away vs. Worland Wheatland High School     

Saturday, Dec 21, 2019

Invitational 8:00AM Away vs. Worland Wheatland High School     

Monday, Dec 30, 2019

Tournament 8:00AM Away vs. Cheyenne
South 

Cheyenne South High
School 

    

Thursday, Jan 9, 2020

Duals 5:00PM Laramie Wheatland High School 
WHS Gym 

    

Friday, Jan 10, 2020

Invitational 12:00PM Away vs. Douglas Douglas High School     

Saturday, Jan 11, 2020

Invitational 9:00AM Away vs. Douglas Douglas High School     

Thursday, Jan 16, 2020

Duals 5:00PM Away vs. Mitchell Mitchell Elementary     

Saturday, Jan 18, 2020

Duals 9:00AM Away vs. Torrington High
School 

Torrington High School     

Tuesday, Jan 21, 2020

Quad 4:00PM Away vs. Newcastle Newcastle High School     

Friday, Jan 24, 2020

Invitational TBD Away vs. Lander Valley Lander Valley High
School 
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Saturday, Jan 25, 2020

Invitational TBD Away vs. Lander Valley Lander Valley High
School 

    

Friday, Jan 31, 2020

Tournament 1:00PM Away vs. Riverton Riverton High School     

Saturday, Feb 1, 2020

Tournament 10:00AM Away vs. Riverton Riverton High School     

Tuesday, Feb 4, 2020

Duals 6:00PM Glenrock Wheatland High School     

Saturday, Feb 8, 2020

Duals 9:00AM Away vs. Southeast Southeast High School     

Thursday, Feb 13, 2020

Duals 4:00PM Away vs. Douglas,
Newcastle,
Rawlins 

Douglas High School     

Friday, Feb 21, 2020

Regionals TBD Away vs. Buffalo High
School 

Buffalo High School     

Saturday, Feb 22, 2020

Regionals TBD Away vs. Buffalo High
School 

Buffalo High School     

Friday, Feb 28, 2020

State TBD Away vs. TBA Casper Events Center     

Saturday, Feb 29, 2020

State TBD Away vs. TBA Casper Events Center     

javascript:view_note('44713_897')
javascript:view_note('50134_897')
javascript:view_note('50143_897')
javascript:view_note('51226_897')
javascript:view_note('44749_897')
javascript:view_note('51235_897')
javascript:view_note('50153_897')
javascript:view_note('50158_897')
javascript:view_note('50162_897')
javascript:view_note('50171_897')

